2019 Chapter Offi

cer List

CANADA

Mountain Bells

President

Becky Kushnir

14653 Deer Run Dr SE Calgary
AB T2J 6C2 Canada

403 278 8028

bkushnir@shaw.ca

Vice President

Lee Cox

11 Edgeland Rise NW
Calgary AB T3A4C5 Canada

403 239 8414

sandlcox@telus.net

5211 Marian Road NE

Secretary Beatrice Bespflug Calgary AB T2A2Y1 Canada 403 248 1728 bea.bespflug@gmail.com
PO Box 73 . .
Treasurer Judy LeBlanc Millarville AB TOL 1KO Canada 587 952 0091 guynjudy@platinum.ca
AMBASSADOR
Ambassador
President Arlene Smith Slfﬂaiajglgﬂrg ggffs 480 264 6982 arlenedee@cox.net
' . . PO Box 190265 907 344 3111 .
Vice President Marge Quick Anchorage AK 99519 907 244 8871 akceramics@alaska.net

Secretary Jan Dietman 1;\?;? d\;\IIeWEgssosr:gvze 623 935 1315 jrdietmanl3@aol.com
Treasurer Musette Young 601 16th Street Suite C256 303 642 1688 musette@iadcct.com

Golden CO 80401



mailto:bkushnir@shaw.ca
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INTERNET

Fired Arts Cyberflyers

President

Dru Woodward

10745 Sabal Palm Drive
Lake Wales FL 33898

863 984 2255

druann@earthlink.net

Vice President

Margie Bordner

9622 Atlantic Lane
Frisco TX 75035

909 957 1703

Margie.bordner@duncanambassador.com

8157 Summerfield Ave

Secretary Helen Castaneda Whittier CA 90606 562 695 6448 mhcastaneda@earthlink.net
. 1047 East Crimm Road
Treasurer Arlene Smith San Tan Valley AZ 85143 480 264 6982 arlenedee@cox.net
For the Love of Mud
President Musette Young 601 16th Street, Suite C256 303 642 1688 musette@iadcct.com

Golden CO 80401

Vice President

Denny Wilson

1426 Moffat Circle
Colorado Springs CO 80909

719 597 4554

dennywilson42@msn.com

Secretary

Elaine Herbert

6217 N 130th Avenue
Litchfield Park AZ 85340

623 935 2977

eeherbert@cox.net

Treasurer

Bill Young

601 16th Street Suite C256
Golden CO 80401

303 642 1688

byoun iadcct.com
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ARIZONA

Desert Rose

President

Ruth Black-Marin

3254 East Kristal Way

Phoenix AZ 85050 602 334 1974

rb682@cox.net

Vice President

Musette Young

601 16th Street Suite C256

Golden CO 80401 303 642 1688

musette@iadcct.com

2322 North Delaney Drive

Secretary Sherri Castillo Buckeye AZ 85396 602 214 6650 mitigaliongirl602@gmail.com
. 601 16th Street Suite C256 .
@ :
Treasurer Bill Young Golden CO 80401 303 642 1688 byoung@iadcct.com
Desert Spice Coyotes — Arizona
. . 3014 S Lobo Canyon Lane . :
President Jean Kidwell San Tan Valley A7 85140 480 899 2013 kidwell1954@gmail.com
, . . 1047 E Crimm Road
Vice President Arlene Smith San Tan Valley AZ 85143 480 264 6982 arlenedee@cox.net
Secretary Jan Billings 5345 East McDowell Road 602909 3110 jan@billingscasa.com
Mesa AZ 85215 '
. . 2150 W Alameda Road 623 680 .
Treasurer Caroline Wedeking Phoenix AZ 85085 6621 cwedeking@cox.net
Saguaro — Arizona
President Pat Keanini 10110 N 97th Ave #B 623 703 1312 pkeanini@cox.net

Peoria AZ 85345

Vice President

Kelli Frederickson

15460 West Campbell Avenue

Goodyear AZ 85395 623 935 0410

kjfred40@gmail.com

Secretary

Pat Lackey

6901 W Judy Lynn Lane

Peoria AZ 85382 6238784918

plackey36@live.com

Treasurer

Bill Young

601 16th Street Suite C256

Golden CO 80401 303 642 1688

byoung@iadcct.com
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CALIFORNIA

Ceramics Gone Wild

President

Linda Davis

12904 Coyote Ln
Norwalk CA 90650

562 929 2176

ldswingdancer@aol.com

Vice President

Norma Selser

9800 Base Line Road #26

Rancho Cucamonga CA 91701

909 944 7834

normally28@msn.com

23731 Via Mistral

Secretary Shelley Lethiot Mission Viejo CA 85209 949 533 3316 shellyulv2@msn.com
8091 Woodglen Circle .
Treasurer Jo Studebaker La Palma CA 90623 714 527 7985 jostudebaker@att.net
Southern Stars
President Helen Castaneda 8157 Summerfield Ave Whittier 562 695 6448 mhcastaneda@earthlink.net

CA 90606

Vice President

Linda Davis

12904 Coyote Ln
Norwalk CA 90650

562 929 2176

Idswingdancer@aol.com

Secretary

Aprille Johnson

Box 7
Wofford CA 93285

818 635 1996

aprillej@yahoo.com

Treasurer

Norrah Andersen

1604 Sandalwood Street
Costa Mesa CA 92626

714 641 8124

createit@att.net
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COLORADO

Rocky Mountain

President

Dixie Peterson

1319 Kern Circle
Colorado Springs CO 80915

719 591 1042

dixpet1319@aol.com

Vice President

Heather Etaugh

7803 Guinness Way
Colorado Springs CO 80951

719 694 6925

heather6925@gmail.com

601 16th Street Suite C256

Secretary Musette Young Golden CO 80401 303 642 1688 musette@iadcct.com
. 601 16th Street Suite C256 ,
Treasurer Bill Young Golden CO 80401 303 642 1688 byoung@iadcct.com
FLORIDA
Pink Flamingo
President Dru Woodward 10745 Sabal Palm Drive, Lake | g43 gg4 5955 druann@earthlink.net

Wales FL 33898

Vice President

Ruth Lawton

1435 Maury Road
Orlando FL 32804

407 293 3434

lawton.ra@gmail.com

355 La Roche Court

321 425 7176

Secretary Pat McCarthy Merritt Island FL 32953 321 446 6469 macpat408@aol.com
Treasurer Marlene Dicker 4483 Wes_t Gorge Lane 3525272366 garageceramics@hotmail.com
Beverly Hills FL 34465 352 270 7500 '
OHIO
North Coast Clay Pots
President Glenna Goretzki 4117 Boos Road 419 239 3987 glennalee.gg@gmail.com

Huron OH 44839

Vice President

Laura Scherger

PO Box 216
Bloomdale OH 44817

619 864 2411

sugar6881@yahoo.com

Secretary/
Treasurer

Larry Knight

1463 Sabra Road
Toledo Ohio 43612

419 476 7489

larryk54@sbcglobal.net
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OKLAHOMA

Oklahoma Dreamcatchers

President

Jane Lawrence

3207 S. 102™ E Avenue
Tulsa OK 74146

918 622 7419

ceramicjane@aol.com

Vice President

Donna Gould

4169 South Troost Place
Tulsa OK 74047

918 853 3111

dgould100553@yahoo.com

354075 E. 1030" Road

Secretary Ann Barton Prague OK 74864 405 567 4350 nuannl@windstream.net
. 9609 Greystone Avenue
Treasurer Sharon Livingston Oklahoma City OK 73120 405 755 8998 spud8ball@yahoo.com
WASHINGTON
Washington State South Sound Clay Creators
President Cheryl Johnson 11806 A Street S 253 250 2843 ceramicsbycherylv2@gmail.com

Tacoma WA 98444

Vice President

Kim
Elisalda

PO Box 118
Tokeland WA 98590

253 843 2834

Kimelisl@comcast.net

254 River Road

Secretary Sherry Garrison Chehalis WA 98532 360 268 7466 Srgarr22@yahoo.com
Charity 12714 Morris Road SE . .
Treasurer Sandoval Yelm WA 98597 206 793 8492 Charitysandoval74@gmail.com
Ohio & Pennsylvannia
Mahoning Valley Ceramic Teachers
President Carol Warneke 4494 Woodridge Drive 330 219 8001 CarolsCarouselCreations@gmail.com

Austintown OH 44515

Vice President

Laura Gilbert

514 Columbia Street
Leetonia OH 44431

330 921 1440

itzallmyfault@gmail.com

Secretary

Lorissa Foote

616 East Schaff Road
Brooklyn Heights OH 44131

216 513 8642

lorissafoote@cox.net

Treasurer

Lucretia Kaiser

5184 Tamarack Drive Box 303
Sharpsville PA 16150

724 813 2948

lucretiakaiser@yahoo.com
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